GHAMPION

GLOBAL POWER EQUIPMENT

Champion Power Equipment, Inc., Santa Fe Springs, CA USA

PARTS INFORMATION

POWER DISTRIBUTION BOX
SERIAL NUMBER RANGE: ALL

To order replacement parts please visit:

® _ iig
3 , —_ “‘ shop.championpowerequipment.com

or call 1-877-338-0999.

REV 20230403



TABLE OF CONTENTS

Parts Diagram
Parts List
Wiring Diagram



PARTS DIAGRAM

2




PARTS LIST

1 |09011-00083-0000 Frame 1 31 | 06061-00756-0000 Wire Harness Assembly 1
2 | 04091-00032-0000 Vibration Mount 4 32 |[02021-00103-0000 Adapter plug, L14-30P X 14-50R 1
3 [09101-00104-0000 Cover, Housing 1 33 |[02021-00102-0000 Adapter plug, L14-30P X TT-30R 1
4 | 04021-00038-0000 Gasket, Housing Cover 1

5 [09101-00105-0000 Housing 1

6 |04091-00033-0000 Isolator, Circuit Breaker 6

7 | 02031-00499-0000 20Amp Circuit Breaker, 1P 6

8 |02031-00500-0000 30Amp Circuit Breaker, 2P 1

9 |[02011-00341-0000 SS2-50P Receptacle 1

10 | 04021-00046-0000 Gasket, SS2-50P Receptacle Cover 1

11 | 04011-00082-0000 Cover, SS2-50P Receptacle 1

12 | 02011-00342-0000 5-20R GFCI Receptacle 6

13 | 04021-00045-0000 Gasket, 5-20R Receptacle Cover 7

14 | 04011-00083-0000 Cover, 5-20R GFCI 6

15 | 02011-00343-0000 L14-30R Receptacle 1

16 | 04011-00084-0000 Cover, L14-30R Receptacle 1

17 | 04091-00034-0000 Insulator, Left, Grounding Bus Bar 1

18 [09101-00106-0000 Grounding Bus Bar 2

19 | 04091-00035-0000 Insulator, Right, Grounding Bus Bar 1

20 |(02321-00069-0000 Terminal Block 2

21 | 08041-00006-0000 Flange Screw, M6 x 10 8

22 |08011-00018-0117 Self-tapping Screw, ST4.2 x 12 36

23 |08011-00017-0117 Self-tapping Screw, ST4.2 x 16 4

24 |08071-00003-0117 Self-tapping Screw, ST3 x 6 16

25 |08071-00033-0117 Self-tapping Screw, ST4 x 12 18

26 | 08061-00018-0000 Hexagon Socket Screww, M5 x 8 18

27 |08061-00019-0000 Hexagon Socket Screww, M8 x 12 4

28 | 08061-00015-0000 Hexagon Socket Cap Screww, M6 x 20 2

29 | 08061-00017-0000 Hexagon Socket Cap Screww, M4 x 12 2

30 | 08061-00016-0000 Hexagon Socket Cap Screww, M8 x 10 2




WIRING DIAGRAM

1 | 2 3 4 5 |6 | 7 8 ) 10 1 12 13 14 15 16
T
g Bl 12AWG
Bl 12AWG
Bl _12AWG
R 12AWG
R _12AWG
J R_12AWG
J Bl 10AWG
| 1] ] s
oo U AC |BREAKER AC BRHAKER AC BRHAKER AC BRHAKER AC BREAKER AC BREAKER AC BRHEAKER
50,/2P/30A 50/1P/20A 50/1P/20A 50/1p/20A 50/1F/20A 50/1F/20A 50/1R/20A
One—in—four box One—in—four box ‘ ‘ ’*—‘ r—‘ ’7—‘ ’7—‘ ’77—‘ ’7—‘
| J K4 L9 L9y L9 L9] LY
R 8AWG J ‘
J Bl 8AWG l R 12AWG R 12AWG R 12AWG Bl 12AWG Bl 12AWG Bl 12AWG
W BAWG R 10AWG Bl 10AWG
O O O (e} O O
W 10AWG
| o ™

= 0 |H
w

8]

& o
SS2-50P W 12AWG NEMA' L14-30R GFCI 5-20 GFCI 5-20 GFCI 5-20 GFCI 5-20 GFCI 5-20

@]
W 12AWG ]
W 12AWG ) )
W_12AWG ] ) )
W 12AWG ) ] ) J
W 1‘2AWG] ] ) J )
HOOOOODOD

Zero line row

Grounding bar

OPOYLOOY
M v 1) e

. ¥/6 12AWG )
/6 12AWG )
Y/6 12AWG ]
/G 12AWG ]
i V/610AWG ]
R red
Bl Black \ \ BREAPHRRAERAT
W White LS w<L WS | %% | & A 0 CHONGOING WKING ELECTRIC Ca.td,
Mark |Places [ Areq mendsd Documer ot NolSignature|  Date
(/G | v /G 4 EAE e = | w
\ Y/G | Yellow/Green o Dot e e b ) R B
T = rawing Markin§ersiof Mass | Scale
oesanacs| stangara
D2 % Hext Wit S|A|B|V2 11
SEr e s ra
& Tethma pprom Shoot 1 Shast 1
T + 5 L T T8T TV T T85T T 7T ™ i T T T I ™ T T T




